

**IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

**Evan Hewes Highway Rehabilitation from Eastern City of El Centro Limits to Highway 111; State Aid Project No. CRASL-5958(128); County Project No.7032  
County Project No. 7032**

**Bid Opening: October 6, 2023 Time: 2:00 P.M.**

**Prepared by: Lorena Alvarez**

**Reviewed by: Cesia Bautista**

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.		Rove Engineering, Inc.		Hazard Construction Engr. LLC	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 54,081.59	\$ 54,081.59	\$ 33,268.18	\$ 33,268.18	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 16,919.00	\$ 16,919.00	\$ 190,500.00	\$ 190,500.00
3	Variable AC Pavement Grind from 1-inch to 2-inch	SY	31,660	\$ 2.66	\$ 84,215.60	\$ 1.65	\$ 52,239.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 63,320.00
4	Grind 2-inch of AC Pavement	SY	12,917	\$ 2.66	\$ 34,359.22	\$ 2.66	\$ 34,359.22	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,292.50
5	Transitional AC Pavement Grinding	SY	399	\$ 2.66	\$ 1,061.34	\$ 13.20	\$ 5,266.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,778.00
6	Crack Sealing	SY	49,055	\$ 1.83	\$ 89,770.65	\$ 0.44	\$ 21,584.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 19,622.00
7	1-inch Leveling Course	TON	2,660	\$ 138.21	\$ 367,638.60	\$ 127.75	\$ 339,815.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 372,400.00
8	2-inch AC Pavement	TON	5,335	\$ 116.00	\$ 618,860.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 629,530.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 666,875.00
9	Header Cut Grinding	SY	2,540	\$ 2.66	\$ 6,756.40	\$ 3.54	\$ 8,991.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,160.00
10	Class II Base Shoulder Backing	SY	5,270	\$ 7.29	\$ 38,418.30	\$ 4.55	\$ 23,978.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,700.00
11	Signing, Striping, and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 31,607.00	\$ 31,607.00	\$ 31,347.00	\$ 31,347.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
12	Surveying and Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 11,619.00	\$ 11,619.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	Monument Preservation /Perpetuation	LS	1	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	Erosion Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	Environmental Mitigation	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer Fabric	SF	441,495	\$ 0.94	\$ 415,005.30	\$ 0.96	\$ 423,835.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 397,345.50
17	Time and Material Allocation	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<b>Total</b>					\$ 1,978,279.00	*	\$ 1,750,607.70		\$ 2,199,993.00

**\* Apparent low bidder**